507660437 12/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7707576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JUNG-HUO CHEN	08/11/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APACH INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 176, GONGYE 9TH RD.
Internal Address:	DALI DIST.
City:	TAICHUNG CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	412

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18069713	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)216-1630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (770) 246-2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com
Correspondent Name: WANG LAW FIRM, INC.

Address Line 1: 4989 PEACHTREE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K-003.P220/CFP-7176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN HSU
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Hsu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=K-003P220_CFP-7176_Assignment#page1.tif source=K-003P220_CFP-7176_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507660437 REEL: 062175 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number and Title:	ROTATION DIRECTION SWITCHING DEVICE FOR A PNEUMATIC TOOL

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Assignee(s) Name/Address:	APACH INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
ds.	NO. 176, GONGYE 9TH RD., DALI DIST., TAICHUNG CITY 412, TAIWAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above identified application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States

and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Legal Name of Inventor:	Jung-Huo CHEN		e e	
Inventor's Signature:	Jung-Huo CHEN V	Date: Au	g. 11, 20	022